
COL. NOME 1º 2º 3º 4º 5º PREMIO TIPO COL. NOME 1º 2º 3º 4º 5º PREMIO TIPO
1 GUAPA GRANITE 8 1 1 0 0 630.800,00             1 GUAPA GRANITE 8 1 1 0 0 630.800,00            
2 KISS ME FOR ME SA 5 0 1 0 1 391.847,04             2 GRANITE FLY WHEEL 2 0 0 0 0 350.000,00            
3 GRANITE FLY WHEEL 2 0 0 0 0 350.000,00             3 LUXOR GOLD SA 3 2 0 0 0 136.025,00            
4 LUXOR GOLD SA 3 2 0 0 0 136.025,00             4 DASH SEIS AD 2 1 2 0 0 127.500,00            
5 DASH SEIS AD 2 1 2 0 0 127.500,00             5 LIOR FOR ME SA 2 0 1 0 0 125.000,00            
6 LIOR FOR ME SA 2 0 1 0 0 125.000,00             6 APOLITICAL SIX 3 1 1 0 0 109.690,00            
7 UISQUE VERDE 3 1 1 0 0 124.000,00             7 GORGEOUS GRANITE 2 3 1 0 0 109.500,00            
8 ENTUERTO CORONA 3 2 1 1 0 118.600,00             8 WEST VERDE 3 3 2 0 0 90.090,00              
9 APOLITICAL SIX 3 1 1 0 0 109.690,00             9 JUSTUS MOUNTAIN HWS 4 0 0 2 0 86.400,00              
10 GORGEOUS GRANITE 2 3 1 0 0 109.500,00             10 LETRIA FOR ME SA 3 0 1 1 0 81.520,00              
1 STUD VIVA BAHIA 13 5 6 3 0 830.353,92             1 STUD VIVA BAHIA 13 4 6 3 0 812.625,00            
2 ROBERTO SYLVIO ABDALLA 11 4 5 2 2 503.271,50             2 HARAS G 2 1 1 1 1 357.000,00            
3 HARAS G 3 1 1 1 1 370.296,69             3 HARAS BRASIL 9 12 11 6 2 149.360,00            
4 STUD DOS AMIGOS 8 7 7 4 5 259.403,38             4 PAULO OTAVIO FREIRE MACEDO 9 8 4 2 1 137.970,00            
5 COWBOY RANCH 5 7 10 12 5 212.125,61             5 STUD OLD STUBBORN 2 1 4 1 0 127.500,00            
6 HARAS SAO MATHEUS 5 8 9 8 0 202.854,60             6 JOAO JOSE DE BARROS / VIVA BAHIA 2 0 0 0 0 125.000,00            
7 HARAS BRASIL 12 13 12 12 2 171.760,00             7 HARAS PICAPAU AZUL 3 6 2 3 1 114.000,00            
8 PAULO OTAVIO FREIRE MACEDO 9 8 4 2 1 137.970,00             8 ANA DANTAS RANCH/HARAS SANTA MARIA 3 1 1 0 0 109.690,00            
9 STUD OLD STUBBORN 2 1 4 1 0 127.500,00             9 STUD DOS AMIGOS 5 6 5 3 4 108.810,00            
10 JOAO JOSE DE BARROS / VIVA BAHIA 2 0 0 0 0 125.000,00             10 ANTONIO LIRIO SIMON 5 3 1 5 1 90.650,00              
1 ERICO DE OLIVEIRA BRAGA 19 12 8 6 3 939.676,69             1 ERICO DE OLIVEIRA BRAGA 16 11 7 6 2 852.860,00            
2 GIANNI FRANCO SAMAJA 22 15 16 9 10 879.245,42             2 GIANNI FRANCO SAMAJA 14 11 13 5 6 442.085,00            
3 MARCO ANTONIO MARTINS DOS REIS 2 1 0 1 1 357.000,00             3 MARCO ANTONIO MARTINS DOS REIS 2 1 0 1 1 357.000,00            
4 HARAS VISTA VERDE 10 11 11 9 8 290.423,38             4 HARAS BRASIL 9 13 10 6 2 192.075,00            
5 HARAS BRASIL 12 14 11 11 2 214.475,00             5 ANA DANTAS RANCH 5 7 8 7 1 172.900,00            
6 ANA DANTAS RANCH 6 10 8 8 1 211.400,00             6 HARAS VISTA VERDE 7 10 8 8 7 139.830,00            
7 HARAS SAO MATHEUS 4 5 8 7 2 133.724,60             7 ANA DANTAS/H. SANTA MARIA/H. LUIS ALVES 3 2 3 0 0 112.090,00            
8 COWBOY RANCH 3 4 2 2 1 121.100,00             8 HARAS FLOR DO CAMPO 4 3 4 2 2 108.400,00            
9 ANA DANTAS/H. SANTA MARIA/H. LUIS ALVES 3 2 3 0 0 112.090,00             9 ANTONIO LIRIO SIMON 5 3 1 5 1 90.650,00              
10 HARAS FLOR DO CAMPO 4 3 4 3 3 108.400,00             10 RENATO E.R. BARBOSA / LUIZ ARENA ALVAREZ 2 4 1 3 0 64.000,00              
1 J BOSCO 10 7 4 4 0 795.520,00             1 J BOSCO 8 6 3 4 0 722.000,00            
2 M SAMPAIO 16 10 9 6 1 657.971,50             2 R ROSA 21 19 21 14 3 345.025,00            
3 M PRAXEDES 11 12 17 15 9 388.925,61             3 A P MELO 6 4 2 3 3 342.575,00            
4 R ROSA 22 20 21 14 4 358.525,00             4 M SAMPAIO 11 8 5 4 1 335.000,00            
5 A P MELO 6 4 3 3 3 342.575,00             5 M PRAXEDES 8 5 12 13 5 216.400,00            
6 A J MACEDO 11 10 10 5 8 315.923,38             6 S R SOUZA 13 11 8 4 3 190.500,00            
7 M C CRUZ 5 8 9 10 3 202.854,60             7 J SAMPAIO 8 7 7 4 5 176.990,00            
8 S R SOUZA 13 11 9 4 3 190.500,00             8 J C ROCHA 9 12 10 6 2 149.360,00            
9 J SAMPAIO 9 8 8 8 5 185.290,00             9 J BISPO 8 14 13 11 6 130.150,00            
10 J C ROCHA 12 13 11 12 2 171.760,00             10 A J MACEDO 6 8 8 4 5 128.330,00            
1 E B MELO 18 11 8 6 2 946.521,69             1 E B MELO 17 10 6 5 1 925.225,00            
2 J D PEREIRA 10 10 5 5 5 444.347,04             2 A CAVALCANTI 3 3 2 3 2 344.000,00            
3 D MACEDO 8 8 8 5 6 399.998,38             3 J D PEREIRA 7 7 4 4 3 228.000,00            
4 A ANDRADE 7 11 4 2 5 385.225,61             4 A ANDRADE 4 7 3 1 4 216.100,00            
5 A CAVALCANTI 3 3 2 3 2 344.000,00             5 D MACEDO 4 6 6 4 5 213.405,00            
6 A P OLIVEIRA 10 8 8 6 1 231.072,30             6 A P OLIVEIRA 10 8 6 6 1 174.750,00            
7 A SILVA 14 13 6 17 3 218.614,46             7 V INSFRAN 7 5 4 2 2 173.350,00            
8 V INSFRAN 8 6 5 6 2 199.350,00             8 A SILVA 10 10 6 12 3 123.850,00            
9 R PEREIRA 5 7 8 5 2 153.394,60             9 D CONCEICAO 7 10 6 7 1 100.920,00            
10 D CONCEICAO 8 11 6 7 2 114.420,00             10 Y SOUZA 3 5 2 3 0 87.800,00              
1 GRANITE LAKE 23 17 13 9 6 1.347.836,69          1 GRANITE LAKE 18 13 11 9 3 1.200.420,00         
2 CORONA FOR ME 20 11 14 8 4 797.011,50             2 TRES SEIS 14 15 15 12 8 358.080,00            
3 TRES SEIS 14 16 15 12 8 360.580,00             3 CORONA FOR ME 10 6 10 6 2 298.080,00            
4 KREMLIN DARING 9 10 9 7 1 180.415,00             4 KREMLIN DARING 8 10 8 4 1 175.415,00            
5 GOLD MEDAL JESS 6 8 5 12 4 175.053,92             5 GOLD MEDAL JESS 6 6 5 9 3 157.325,00            
6 PANTHER MOUNTAIN 8 13 10 6 8 148.550,00             6 PANTHER MOUNTAIN 8 13 10 6 8 148.550,00            
7 CHICKS REGARD 7 11 9 8 8 134.490,00             7 CHICKS REGARD 7 11 9 8 7 134.490,00            
8 NO SECRETS HERE 6 4 3 2 0 125.400,00             8 NO SECRETS HERE 6 4 3 2 0 125.400,00            
9 FANTASTIC CORONA JR 9 6 7 2 2 124.190,00             9 FANTASTIC CORONA JR 9 6 7 2 2 124.190,00            
10 CHECK HIM OUT 3 1 2 1 1 124.000,00             10 SHAZOOM 6 2 6 4 2 105.100,00            
1 SWINGIN JESSIE 8 1 1 0 0 630.800,00             1 SWINGIN JESSIE 8 1 1 0 0 630.800,00            
2 GOTTOBES CAT 5 0 1 0 1 391.847,04             2 FELL MY FLY 2 1 0 1 1 357.000,00            
3 FELL MY FLY 2 1 0 1 1 357.000,00             3 JUSJUMPIM 3 2 0 1 1 136.025,00            
4 JUSJUMPIM 3 2 0 1 1 136.025,00             4 DAMATA CHICK VM 3 1 2 0 0 132.300,00            
5 DAMATA CHICK VM 3 1 2 0 0 132.300,00             5 GATHER THE ROSES 2 0 1 0 0 125.000,00            
6 GATHER THE ROSES 2 1 1 1 1 125.000,00             6 TRAQUINA WEST SA 3 2 1 0 0 109.690,00            
7 PINKY POWDER PUFF 3 1 1 0 0 124.000,00             7 SIGN EASY 2 3 1 0 0 109.500,00            
8 FISHINFORCOMPLIMENTS 3 2 1 1 0 118.600,00             8 JESS PLAIN KOOL 3 3 2 0 0 90.090,00              
9 TRAQUINA WEST SA 3 2 1 0 0 109.690,00             9 CHARLOTTE BRYAN 4 0 2 2 2 89.620,00              
10 SIGN EASY 2 3 1 0 0 109.500,00             10 EASE BEDUINO 4 0 0 2 0 86.400,00              
1 MR JESS PERRY 14 9 5 1 2 845.090,00             1 MR JESS PERRY 12 7 3 1 1 787.090,00            
2 SIGNED TO FLY 20 16 11 11 9 684.860,00             2 SIGNED TO FLY 16 14 10 10 6 574.340,00            
3 DEVON LANE 5 0 1 0 1 391.847,04             3 TOLLTAC 11 8 7 6 0 180.250,00            
4 TOLLTAC 11 11 8 9 1 299.920,21             4 MR EYE OPENER 4 1 2 1 0 169.360,00            
5 BLAZEN BRYAN 14 11 13 12 6 247.603,38             5 CHICKS BEDUINO 5 4 1 2 3 164.405,00            

COL. NOME 1º 2º 3º 4º 5º PREMIO TIPO COL. NOME 1º 2º 3º 4º 5º PREMIO TIPO
1 GUAPA GRANITE 8 1 1 0 0 630.800,00             1 GUAPA GRANITE 8 1 1 0 0 630.800,00            
2 KISS ME FOR ME SA 5 0 1 0 1 391.847,04             2 LILAS FANTASTIC SA 4 1 2 0 1 61.870,00              
3 LILAS FANTASTIC SA 4 1 2 0 1 61.870,00              3 JUSTUS MOUNTAIN HWS 4 0 0 2 0 86.400,00              
4 JUSTUS MOUNTAIN HWS 4 0 0 2 0 86.400,00              4 WEST VERDE 3 3 2 0 0 90.090,00              
5 WEST VERDE 3 3 2 0 0 90.090,00              5 LUXOR GOLD SA 3 2 0 0 0 136.025,00            
1 STUD VIVA BAHIA 13 5 6 3 0 830.353,92             1 STUD VIVA BAHIA 13 4 6 3 0 812.625,00            
2 HARAS BRASIL 12 13 12 12 2 171.760,00             2 HARAS BRASIL 9 12 11 6 2 149.360,00            
3 ROBERTO SYLVIO ABDALLA 11 4 5 2 2 503.271,50             3 PAULO OTAVIO FREIRE MACEDO 9 8 4 2 1 137.970,00            
4 PAULO OTAVIO FREIRE MACEDO 9 8 4 2 1 137.970,00             4 STUD DOS AMIGOS 5 6 5 3 4 108.810,00            
5 STUD DOS AMIGOS 8 7 7 4 5 259.403,38             5 ANTONIO LIRIO SIMON 5 3 1 5 1 90.650,00              
1 GIANNI FRANCO SAMAJA 22 15 16 9 10 879.245,42             1 ERICO DE OLIVEIRA BRAGA 16 11 7 6 2 852.860,00            
2 ERICO DE OLIVEIRA BRAGA 19 12 8 6 3 939.676,69             2 GIANNI FRANCO SAMAJA 14 11 13 5 6 442.085,00            
3 HARAS BRASIL 12 14 11 11 2 214.475,00             3 HARAS BRASIL 9 13 10 6 2 192.075,00            
4 HARAS VISTA VERDE 10 11 11 9 8 290.423,38             4 HARAS VISTA VERDE 7 10 8 8 7 139.830,00            
5 ANA DANTAS RANCH 6 10 8 8 1 211.400,00             5 PAULO OTAVIO FREIRE MACEDO 6 8 3 1 1 56.450,00              
1 R ROSA 22 20 21 14 4 358.525,00             1 R ROSA 21 19 21 14 3 345.025,00            
2 M SAMPAIO 16 10 9 6 1 657.971,50             2 S R SOUZA 13 11 8 4 3 190.500,00            
3 S R SOUZA 13 11 9 4 3 190.500,00             3 M SAMPAIO 11 8 5 4 1 335.000,00            
4 J C ROCHA 12 13 11 12 2 171.760,00             4 J C ROCHA 9 12 10 6 2 149.360,00            
5 M PRAXEDES 11 12 17 15 9 388.925,61             5 J BISPO 8 14 13 11 6 130.150,00            
1 E B MELO 18 11 8 6 2 946.521,69             1 E B MELO 17 10 6 5 1 925.225,00            
2 A SILVA 14 13 6 17 3 218.614,46             2 A SILVA 10 10 6 12 3 123.850,00            
3 J D PEREIRA 10 10 5 5 5 444.347,04             3 A P OLIVEIRA 10 8 6 6 1 174.750,00            
4 A P OLIVEIRA 10 8 8 6 1 231.072,30             4 N R NASCIMENTO 10 3 7 4 0 78.450,00              
5 N R NASCIMENTO 10 3 7 4 0 78.450,00              5 D CONCEICAO 7 10 6 7 1 100.920,00            
1 GRANITE LAKE 23 17 13 9 6 1.347.836,69          1 GRANITE LAKE 18 13 11 9 3 1.200.420,00         
2 CORONA FOR ME 20 11 14 8 4 797.011,50             2 TRES SEIS 14 15 15 12 8 358.080,00            
3 TRES SEIS 14 16 15 12 8 360.580,00             3 CORONA FOR ME 10 6 10 6 2 298.080,00            
4 KREMLIN DARING 9 10 9 7 1 180.415,00             4 FANTASTIC CORONA JR 9 6 7 2 2 124.190,00            
5 FANTASTIC CORONA JR 9 6 7 2 2 124.190,00             5 PANTHER MOUNTAIN 8 13 10 6 8 148.550,00            
1 SWINGIN JESSIE 8 1 1 0 0 630.800,00             1 SWINGIN JESSIE 8 1 1 0 0 630.800,00            
2 CHARLOTTE BRYAN 5 0 2 3 2 98.484,46              2 HUSTLED 4 2 2 0 1 63.870,00              
3 GOTTOBES CAT 5 0 1 0 1 391.847,04             3 CHARLOTTE BRYAN 4 0 2 2 2 89.620,00              
4 HUSTLED 4 2 2 0 1 63.870,00              4 EASE BEDUINO 4 0 0 2 0 86.400,00              
5 EASE BEDUINO 4 0 0 2 0 86.400,00              5 CR ELLA 3 4 1 0 1 21.050,00              
1 SIGNED TO FLY 20 16 11 11 9 684.860,00             1 SIGNED TO FLY 16 14 10 10 6 574.340,00            
2 BLAZEN BRYAN 14 11 13 12 6 247.603,38             2 MR JESS PERRY 12 7 3 1 1 787.090,00            
3 MR JESS PERRY 14 9 5 1 2 845.090,00             3 TOLLTAC 11 8 7 6 0 180.250,00            
4 TOLLTAC 11 11 8 9 1 299.920,21             4 BLAZEN BRYAN 9 7 9 6 5 155.350,00            
5 FIRST DOWN DASH 9 10 11 9 8 129.440,00             5 HOLLAND EASE 8 3 8 6 6 155.650,00            
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GERAL -  Vitórias e colocações ESTREANTES - Vitórias e colocações
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